
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commen-
tary on the International News
by Julius Hogben
9.30 saturday Night Variety
190. O | Final Sports Summary
10.142 Dancing to Charlie Spivak
10.30 Close down

A\Wia\ ‘DUNEDIN780kc 384m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9.15 Tenor Time
9.31 : Music While You. Work10. 0 Music for All: Elgar
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Ladys "Miss Susie
slagles’’
411. 0 Dunedin Jockey Club: Com-
mentaries throughout day
11.75 Songs of the Islinds
11.30 Variety
12. 0 Sports Announcements
12. 5 p.m. Lunch Musie .1.0 Sports Announcements2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
Otago Lawn Tennis ASSN.:Falconer Cup commentariesB.4 Saturday Afternoon Mati-nee
2.45 Sports Summaries
2.30 Athletic Meeting: Austra-|lian team
Children’s Hour
Dinner Music \

Sports Results
LONDON NEWS

:BBC Newsreel /

|
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sports, Summary No, 3
EVENING PROGRAMME

"The Singing Bird," an Irish
Play by Joseph Tomelty(BBC Production),8. 0 The Kaye Girls (vocal duo).(Studio Presentation) :

oa

8.15 \ Andre Kostelanetz and his’Orchestra
Highlights from "Porgy andBess’
Turkey in the Straw
Love Walked In Gershwin

8.30 RODNEY PANKHURST(piano
(A Studio Presentation)

8.45 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)Island Moon Morrison
The Peat Fire Flame FraserTurn Ye to Me Wilson
Maiden of Morven Boulton

8.58 Station Notices
2. tt) Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 "Lookout": N.Z. comment-
ary on the international news
by Julius Hogben
9.30 Old Time Dance Music byThe Revellers Dance Band .
10. O Sports Results
10.10 Old Time Dance Musie
114. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GV orks S35
2. Op.m. Light Music
5. 0 Saturday Proms
5.45 The Allen Roth Show
6. 0 Dance’ Music
6.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-lads
7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 Piano Playtime: Bob How-ard
7.45 Harmony and Humour
|8.15 Sweet Strings8.30 "Victoria, Queen of Eng-land"
9. tt) Classical Music
|

Boston Symphony OrchestraConeerto Grosso in D Minor
Vivaldi13 Campoli (violin)Ia Folia (Variations. Seri-

euses) Corelli
9.26 Artur Schnabel and KarlUlrich Schnabel (pianos) and
the London. Symphony Orches-tra
Concerto tn C Baoh
9.47 Philharmonic SymphonyOrchestra of New York
Alcina Suite Handel

10. 0 Music by WeberHalle Orchestra
Abu Hassan Overture
10. 4 Joan Hammond
(soprano)
Ocean, Thou Mighty Monster("Oberon"
Softly Sighs ("Der Freis-
chutz’’)

10.20 Reginald Kell (clarinet)with Walter Goehr and Sym-
phony Orchestra
Concertino, Op. 26

10.80 Close dowm gi:

ONYCAR phireadr tien
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 3 Songs of the West
8.18 Variety Round-up
10. 0 Devotional Service
1016 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Health in the Home:
Swimming and Sunbathing
10.83 "Krazy Kapers"
41. 0 "Hatter’s Castle"
11.25 Piano Parade
11.40 Songs for Sale
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee
2.30 Racing Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour, includingthe Quiz
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 6 Racing Results
6.10 Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.456 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 Comedians’ Corner
7.45 Play: "The Puppet Mas-
ter,’"" by Emery Bonett
8.30 "Merry-Go-Round"
(BBC Presentation)

9. 0 verseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout"; A N.Z. com-
mentary on the _ international
news, by Julfs Hogben
9.30 Music Hath Charms
10.20 District Sports Summary10.80 Close down

"SWIMMING AND SUNBATHING" is the title of
4YZ's Health in the Home talk at 10.30 a.m.

Satuday. February26Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0, |

3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.
Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 a.m, Music: for a Leisure
Morning
.
Oo District Weather Forecast8.15 Sports Preview
9.50 The Friendly Road withthe Traveller
10. 0 Three Hits and a Miss
10.45 Tango Rhythm41. 0 Piano Melodies
11.30 Variety12. 0 Musc and Sports Flashes12.30 p.m. Sports Postponements
t.ardening Session1.0 Light Music and Variety2.2 Sports Summary everyHalf Hour2.2 Priority Parade2.30 Music
3.15 New Recordings3.30 Variety3.45 Popular Tunes of 19484. Waltz Melodies
4.16 Four Famous Singers4.30 Sports SummaryThe Milestone Club |

5. 0 Sunbeam Session (Thea)5.30 Junior Jury

EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
The Sea Rover
Recordings with Rhythm
Sports Results (Bill Mere-
thy

|The Lilian Dale Affair

o

OO
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3 British Music and Artists|4 A. J. Alan Stories: Cab-|en’s Shelter
Money-Go-Round

)3 What's New in Records
8.4 Silks and Saddles
9. Penelope

|9.1 Music for the Saturday)
Stay-at-Homes %

10. 0 Music that Will Live
)10.30 Green Rust (first. broad-|cast) Be10.45 ZB Late Night Requests |

412. 0 Close down
|

Youthful ethies are often
complex and unpredictable, as
you, will find if you listen to
Gil Cooke’s "Junior Jury" from
1ZB at 5.30.

27B WELLINGTON980 ke 306 m,

6. 0 am. On Our Breakfast Ses.
sion

|
8.15 Sports News

| 8.30 Mantovani and his Orch-
estra

; The Martins: Mary anc
y9.30 Piano Playtime

3.45 The Music of Romberg'10. 0 Gardening Session(10.15 Housewives’ Session
(10.30 Modern Rhythm
110.45 Polkas
(11. © Humour on Record
11.15 Organ Serenade11.30 Sports Cancellations*. 0 Bright Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Sports Cancellations
ee | Sports Results every Half
u r

2.145 Matinee: Al Goodman’s Or-chestra
2.30 Carmen Miranda3.0 Two Pianos
3.15 Jimmy Durante3.30 Perry Comoi Johnny Dennis
0 Tango Tunes
9 Var.ety
5 News from the Zoo
0 Music for the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME
Serenade in SongThe Sea Rover
Top Line Tunes
Sports Session (George
wards)
The Lilian Dale AffairBritish Artists and Music
Reserved
Money-Go-RoundWhat’s New in Records
Masters of Song
PenelopeThe Latest RecordingsMusic that Will Live
ZB Late Night RequestsOld Time Dances

'ZB Late Night
Close down
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3Z7B CHRISTCHURCH: 1100 ke, 273 m.

le. 0 a.m. Start the Day tc
| Music
'8. 0 Breakfast Club
"8.15 Sports "Session
j3. O Morning Matinee
(10. 0 Music at Your Leisure
110.15 Movie Magazine
|10.30 Vaughn Monroe. and his
| Orchestra
10.45 Saturday Serenade
11. 0 Favourites for To-day
11.30 Sports Cancellations
For the Week-end Gardener
\12. 0 Lunch Music
|12, 15 p.m. Vegetable Growing in| the Home Garden
112.30 Sports Cancellationsti2 Screen Snapshots1.15 Rhythm Cocktail2 Sports Summaries everyHalf Hour
At Your Service
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony2.30 Will Fyffe, Comedian2.45 Alvino Rey and his Oroh‘estra with the King Sisters
Gems from Musical Com

/

;

;

|

| edy
3.30 Russ Columbo and MaryMartin
3.45 Benny Goodman and his
Quartet4.30 Sports SummaryChildren’s Hour: Garden Circle
4.45 Long, Long Ago5. 0 Kiddies’ Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 The Sea Rover
6.30 Let’s Get Together6.45 Sports Results7.9 Please Play for Me7.30 British Music and Artists
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8.0 Money-Go-Round
8.30 What’s New in Records?8.45 Saturday Night Showcase9.:0 Penelope10.16 Von Gecry and his Orchestra
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12.0 Close down
--

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0 a.m. London News6. 5 Music to Start the Day
7.35 Morning Star
/8.15 Sportscast
|9. O Tunes of the Times
|
2.30 The Greens Entertain
}10. O Harry Robbins10.15 Geraldo’s Dance Band
10.30 Pop Pianists
/10.45 Laugh and Be Gay
11. 0 Sandler Strings
11.30 Songs from The ThreeWaltzes
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1. Op.m O7 Interest to Men1.15 March and Polka Time
1.20 Nelson Eddy2. 0 Variety2.30 These Are Popular3.15 Eileen Joyce, pianist
3.30 Partners in Song
3.45 Rodgers and Hart
4.30 ey

9

Press’ on Sport
4.45 Children’s’ Hour
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Maytime Melodies
6.15 The Sea Rover
6.30 Journey into Melody
(6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Please Play For Me
7.30 British Artists and Music8.0 Mone y-Go-Round8.30 What’s New in Reoords
8.45 One Good Deed a Day9. 0 Penelope9.15 Armchair Melodies
10. 0 Tales of the Silver Grey-hound
10.30, 11.20 Dance Music from:
the Town Hall
12. 0 Close down
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tal PALMERSPON Nth.
940 ke.

319
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7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports Preview
9. 0 Morning Request session
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines
10.15 Blithe Spirits
10.30 Reginald Dixon Medleys10.45 Fun with Arthur Askey.
11. 0 Bob Crosby’s Orchestra .

11.15 Variety Parade
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.35 Carl Bresson Memories
11.45 The Casino Royal Orches-
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.25 p.m. Sports Cancellations12.30 Dominion Weather Forecast
Gardening session :

2. 0 Sports Summaries every
half hour

5 Popular Artists on Parade
2.30 Songs to Remember
2.45 The New Mayfair Orches-tra
Cockney CocktailFrom Gerry Moore’s Rep-

ertoire30 Variety Roundup
Accent on Rhythm
Sports Summary
5 Songs of the Prairieae Reserved

E5
0

= a

Songs for Sale
Long, Long Ago: Penelope"Pullet and Her Double Yoker

5.45 Songs for the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME

ACKIADAw®
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6. 0 Fancy Free
6.15 Light Composers: Vincent
Youmans
6.30 Pucker Up and Whistle
6.45 Sports Results7. 0 Your Music and Mine
7.15 Let’s Go Back
7.30 British Music and Artiste
7.45 Lilt of the Waltz8. 0 Money-Go-Round
8.30 Music That Will Live
9. 0 Penelope
9.15 Juke Box Favourites
9.32 On the Dance Floor10. QO Close down|Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are

published by arrangement.-- ce
There are times in radio when
artistic standards count for verylittle -such a time is \"Kid-
dies’ Concert Time" from 32B
at 5 o’clock, when the junior
entertainers of Christchurch do
their best at the microphone,
usually with very entertaining
results.— -_.,


